COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 8

Agreement/Appendix Title and Number: W212PQ-18-2-1007
Project Name/Description and Location: ARNG Training Support System (TSS) Programs
Modification Number: P0003

ISSUED BY: ISSUED TO:

NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU THE STATE OF NEW YORK

This modification is issued pursuant to the Authorities, 31 U.8.C. Chapter 63; MCA and Appendices Article VII, Sect 703; MCCA Article XII,
Sect 1201 of the basic cooperative agreements. Mark purpose and obtain signatures as appropriate [AW NGR 5-1, Chapter 3,

[X] a. FUNDING

[ 1 b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS

I 1 ¢. TERMINATION

[] d. OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE

Action Funding Source From To
FED Allotment 100% - VFRE s - i J, 69,000.00
Allotment 100% - VSCW S 54,000.00 |::-1827, 81,000.00

Allotment 100% VSRM
Allotment 100% - TATM

90

69,000.00

AFP 100% - VFRE
AFP 100% - VSCW 20000 306,000.00
AFP 100% VSRM
AFP 100% - TATM
TOTALAFP[ §  306,000.00 375,000,00
IKA In-Kind Assistance 80,000.00

DESCRIPTION GF MODIFICATION:
1. JUSTIFICATION: Upward obligation. IKA request. See change column.
2. ACTION: TAG review and signature. Return sighed modification to MNPF-EA, 4709.
3. This Appendix is subject to the availability of funds.
4. Replace page 7 of Appendix 1007, FY 18 with updated attachment.
5. As FY2018 hudgets are approved hy NGB, program managers will add funding to the Appendix by separate
medification.

EXECUTION
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Cooperative Agreement and/or Appendix remain unchanged in
full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQOF, the.parties by thei/rau{i'rﬁfzed representatives execute this Cgoperative Agreement Modification.

THE STATE OF NEW-YORK: I NATION%
BY: N

BY.

AN . STEVEN M. ROWE

Major General, NYANG Colone!, USA _

The Adjutant General USPFQ for New York
Date; 2t [E Date: TTmARINIG
APPR/%S%S T%G FORM: APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:

Counsel Robert G. Conway Jr, W _ Counsel Sean D OBrlen LTC. JA, NYARNG
Date: f?ﬂ/fmé lerE Date: [/ 7 /’441/‘4(5 620/8




March 2017

Section 709. Funding Limitation,

a. Approved Budget/Annual Funding Program (AFP}): The fotal dollar amount that NGB anticipates, subject to
the availability of funds, being available for reimbursement to the Grantee for its costs in fulfilling its responsibilities
under this Appendix. This amount may be increased or decreased by NGB during the fiscal year.

b. Total Dollars Obiigated: The total amount of funds obligated for NGB's share under this Appendix. Only
funds obligated through a modification to this Appendix are available for reimbursement to the Grantee. Funds
shall be obligated as received by the CA PM.

(1) Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance (IKA}. The total dollars expended through Federal acquisition,
This dollar amount may reflect anticipated IKA and be updated as IKA is approved, but as a minimum shall reflect
the total dollars accomplished through IKA in support of this Appendix for each fiscal year as it occurs.

(2) Program Income: The gross income received by the Grantee from fees for services performed and
from the use or rental of real or personal property, the operation and maintenance of which is supported under this
Appendix. Program Income, including Identifiable Incremental Costs, shali be added to the budget as a Grantee
contribution regardless of the percentage of Federal contribution reflected in this Appendix. This dollar amount may
reflect anticipated Program Income and be updated as Program Income is reported, but as a minimum shall reflect
the total dollars received as Program Income for each fiscal year as it occurs.

{3) The following funding limitations are provided for each fiscal year as it occurs;

1. Fiscal Year 2016: Approved Budget/(AFP) Total Dollars Obligéted
$316,000.00 $316,000.00
Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance $118,477.19
Program Income $
2. Fiscal Year 2017: Approved Budget/(AFP) Total Doliars Obligated
$354,000.00 $354,000.00
Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance $77,432.80
Program Income $
3. Fiscal Year 2018: Approved Budget/(AFP) Total Dollars Obligated
$ 375,000.00 $150,000.00
Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance $80,000.00
Program Income $
4. Fiscal Year : Approved Budget/(AFP) Total Dollars Obligated
$ $
Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance $
Program Income $
5. Fiscal Year : Approved Budget/(AFP) Total Dollars Obligated
$ $

Accomplished as in-Kind Assistance $
Program Income $

W912PQ-18-2-1007 7




MNFE (37) 13 February 2018

MEMORANDUM FOR MNPF, CW3 Davin

SUBJECT: Modification of Master Cooperative Funding Agreement (CFA), W912PQ-
18-2-1007, Appendix #7

1. Request that modification request number #2 be issued to Appendix #7 of the
Master CFA for Fiscal Year 2018 to reflect additional Allotment in VSCW in the amount.
of $45,000.00 changing the Allotment from $54,000.00 to $99,000.00; Initial AFP and
Allotment in VFRE in the amount of $69,000.00.

a. Section 706. Funding Limitation is changed as follows:

(AFP) {Allotment)
Estimated Cost Maximum Funding Limitation
Federal Share {100%) VSCW $306,000.00 $ 81,000.00
VFRE $ 69,000.00 $ 69,000.00
Total $375,000.00 $168,000.007& 0,000
b. Within the Federal Share indicated above $80,000.00 is reserved and

designated specifically for in-kind assistance through Federal procurement procedures.
The use of in-kind assistance shalt be at the request of the Adjutant General as approved
by the USPFO. NGB approval is not necessary.

2. This appendix is subject to the availability of funds.

3. The POC on this issue is SGT Nicole Richardson, and can be reached at extension

6117.
btw w
D. SCOTT CLEAVELAND
COL, EN, NYARNG :
Program Manager (CFMQ)
CF:

MNBF, Liz Halpin




INIWLOTY avoi|LT02/T2/TT | 007000°LT - MISA 17T 5907
, LT0Z/1T/TT [{00°000°L2)

8S°IT £10Z/TT/TT] uQ paeal)
Hoday PIAIIBY JUBWNI0( 33UBMOf|Y Bulpuny Hoday




sedury SWLIY [[PWS|8T02/9T/T 00001000

00:0 8T0Z/9T/10 | UQ Pa1E31D
Uoday paAalay SN0 SIUBME|[Y BuIpun4 Hoday




oh £

8T BN €7 NIYL IUNOWY YY) 030 pedt of

8T0T/TT/T

00°000'69

000 JIAL TET

ST YBWN €7 MY JUNOWE Yy 958g peo

810Z/e1/E

00°000'8T

#T:8 8T0T/ZT/20

ugQ.paieald

Lioday PIAIRISY 1USLWINIO( 8dUBMO|lY Suipuny




-00'000'68  |-C0000°69 00°000'68 00'000'69 00'000°8% ETHIART
-00°000'69  |-00°000°6% 00°000'69
-00°000'66  [-00°000°65 ZeLIE'8L | 8Y'EES'08 00°000°'68 00°000'90€

|-eo'000'66  |~00°000°6E 25°L.8'8L | 8yeRene SN WA '8 O BTGOTSI0T «
-00°000'89¢  [-00°000°89L 25°LIE°18 | 8Yees'os Emsmmm:m_a B___..E PUE UORIN.SUGOAN XTETY s
-00°000'891 .{-00' ooo 83} Ze e8| e'Een'os - |00°000'83L 007000°s28

m_e. Hmua._. ke




COL CLEAVELAND

APP 3 A

£15 PART.OF App

PENDING
GFEBS TRAMSFERS .

AMSCO[ Mozp TELE AFP Allotment
121G16] TATA| INTEGRATED TRAINING AREA MGMNT
121G16] VSOW | TRAINING RANGE OPERATIGHS 386,000.00 59,000,00 5 -
121G16] VSAM | RAHGE MODEANIZATION PROGRAM
131635] EAMF | CFMD USE ONLY FOR TAILS
131635] ERED [ RESTORATION, MODERHIZATIGN
131674] €RVE | FACILIFIES - MILCON TAILS
131679] QDEH| EHGINEERING SERVICES 1,867,100:00 1,409,700,00
1316G79] QUPW] REAL PROPERTY SERVICES
131679] QEMS|CFMD FOR FAES 90,000.00 50,000.00
131652 GHFM| BARRACK REPLACEMENT FURNITURE 117,400,008 117,406.00
131G79] QLEA | RECRUFTING LFASES 320,000.00 320,000.00
131479] QMUN] GRD MRT, CUST, PEST, WASTE, PYMNT 978,500.00 978,908,06
131639] arsi| PHYSICAL SECURITY 2,611,400.00 2,611,400.00
131679] QUTS [WATER, WASTE, ELEC, UTILIEY SRS 2,601,500.00 1,365,600.00
131679| QuTM| 203,100.00 203,104.00
131653| VENG| ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION 16,800.00 16,808,00
133G56] VENG| EAVIRCHMENTAL COMPLIANCE 940,500.00 940,500,00
132G76] E3HS | RESTORATION, MODERNIZATION 973,500,00 420,000,00
132676] EMNR|VEHICLE MAINT FACILITIES REM
132676| ERER |RC AEAGINESS FACIITY REM 1,000,500,00 420,000.00
132676 ERVE | FACILIEIES - MILODN TAILS 160,000,00 160,009.00
132693 QpEM| FACILIFY AEDUCTION PROGRAM [DEMO) -
132G76| QRPA | FSEM SUSTAMINMENT 26,663,200,00 5,325,000,00

QUTM|CFMO USE REM 7,083,300.00

WFAE | 0C0 RANGE OPERATIONS ¥69,000,08,

<WFRE [INSTALIATION SUPPORT; ;

TOTAL 2065 $40,939,700,00 | § 16,046,400,03
it shares with App 4

440,939,700 00| 16,045,400.00
$0.00 0.00
AFP Allatmant

GFERS REPORT 121|VsAM - App #7 GO0 0.00

SGF G I Curmufath 121[YAYM - App #7 0.00 0,00

1721 |VFRE - App W7 £3,000,00 69,000.00

121|VsCW -App K7 306,000.00 93,000.00

375,000.00 368,000.00

131 |amdUl 978,900.00 976,900.00

‘QDEH - AppHl 1,807,200.00 | 1,409,700.00

oco YFRE - App HL .06 0.00

QUTS - AppKL 2,601,500.00 | 1,365,600.00

QUTM - AppR1 203,300.06 203,140.00

QPSM Appild 393,200,00 | 393,200,00

GFSh App B3 2,218,200.00 | 2,218,200.00

DLEA 320,000.06 320,000.00

. ERED -Applt). 6.00 0.00

GjIFM - App K1 157,400.00 117,404,00

VENQ - App #2 957,300,00 f  957,308,00

GEMS -App #1 90,000,090 $0,008.00

131 -ERVT - App 1 0.00 6.00

131 EAFM 0.00 .00

9,686,700.00 { 8,053,404,00

132|ERVT - App H1 150,600.00 160,005,00

ERER - App K1 3.000,000.00 420,008.00

GAPA - App #1 26,663,200.00 | 6,325,000.00

EAFS - App 41 .00 0,00

ENMINE - App 1 2.00 0.00

E3HS - App #I 973,500.00 420,000.00

QUTM -App 1 2,081,300,00 500,000,600

QOEM - App NL 0.00 0,00

33,878,000.00 | 7,935,000.00

TOTAL 4%,939,700.00 | 16,136,400.00
$74,686,300.00
G0 UBITGATE]
207,080,060

FPENDIX T

VERE [oCo} 63,060.05 69,000.00 060
VSOW 306,040.00] £9,000.00: 207,080.00
TATM| 0,04 0.0¢; 0.50
VSRM 0.08 0,00 0,60
2207,080.00)




MNFE-CFMO | 10 October 2017

MEMORANDUM THRU MNPF, GW3 Davin

MEMORANDUM THRU MNAG-TAG, ATTN: MG Arﬁhony P, German
MEMORANDUM FOR USP&FO, ATTN: GOL. Lawrsnoa J. Ashloy
SUBJECT: FY-18 IKA for AppendIx #7 Range, Tralning, and Land Programs

1. This memorandum ls to request an Increase in In Kind Asslstance (IKA) to support
the contract year one optlon for the Project Coordinator (RFMSS Admin at Camp
Smith, :

2, The Master Cooperative Agreement (MCA), Appendix 7, currently reflects $0.00 for
IKA. Request an Increase of KA from $0.00 to $80,000.00 to support FY18 NYARNG

Appendlx #7 requlremenits.

3. POC for thls matter Is SAT Nlcole Rlchardson, wheo can be resched at extansion

6117,
bﬁé‘%ﬂ LEAVELAND
COL, EN, NYARNG
Program Manager (GFMO)
MNAG-TAB @H&onwr
/e
Dats The Adjutant Qeneral

USP&FO : <ﬁ£ CW,\ | @Nonﬂoncur
i [

Date ’ \\ Slgaeture i USP&FO-NY




